Position Controller v4    BPSC170
DESCRIPTION
The BPSC170 is a 3-point positioning control block designed as a final
drive element for motorised actuators.  The analogue input signal is
typically 4 - 20mA or 1 - 5Vdc but can be configured for any signal from
100mV up to 10Vdc or 0.5mA up to 1Adc.  For final field calibration or
recalibration SPAN and ZERO multi turn adjustments are available on
the front of module.  The input signal is compared with the signal from a

Therese
Stamp
TYPE NO. DESIGNATION
Power Supply:
1 = 90-280Vac 50/60Hz (65-280Vdc). *) 4 = 8 - 60Vdc.
*) 3 = 16-48Vac 50/60Hz (10-60Vdc) *) 9 = Other specify.
Input:
01 = 4 - 20mA, 0 - 20mA  (100Ω). 05 = 0 - 5Vdc  1 - 5Vdc (200kΩ).
02 = 10 - 50mA, 0 - 50mA (47Ω). 06 = 0 - 10Vdc  (470kΩ).
03 = 0 - 1mA  (1kΩ). 07 = 0 - 10mA  (100Ω).
04 = 0 - 1Vdc  (200kΩ). *) 09 = Other specify.
Position Retransmit Output:
1 = 0 - 1mA.
2 = 0 - 5mA.
3 = 0 - 1V.
*) 9 = Other specify.
Note: 4 - 20mA not available.
Contact Rating:
1 = 16A/250Vac resistive.
*) 9 = Other specify.
Brake Operation:
0 = None.
*) 1 = Optional contact wiring for brake operation.
Options:
0 = None.
*) 9 = Other specify.
*) = Price Extra
Standard Wiring
In the interest of development and improvement, BASI reserve the right to amend, without notice, details contained in this publication.  BASI will accept no legal liability for any errors,
omissions or amendments.
BASI Instrument AB
SWEDEN
Position Controller v4    BPSC170
Drawing:  DS17041 Issue: 1 1/11/10        DS:70:9-E
Page: 2
        BPSC170–X XX X X X X
Therese
Stamp
Therese
Stamp